Committee Summary

Origin

The Personnel Board was originally created by Laws of Minnesota 1965, chapter 855, section 2. In 1994, Minnesota Statutes 383B.26 to 383B.42 were amended to establish a Human Resources Board.

Composition

Seven members, appointed by the County Board

Duties/Responsibilities

- Establish rules for the classified service, subject to Hennepin County Board approval.
- Make investigations pursuant to the Human Resources Act (Chapter 382B) or the Human Resources Rules.

Term

Term 4 years

Meetings

The board meets an average 8 times a year, regular and additional meetings combined, at the Hennepin County Government Center. Regular board meetings are held as needed, and are scheduled for 1:00 PM on the first Wednesday of each month and last approximately an hour. Additional meetings may be held in the afternoon or morning as necessary and last approximately three to four hours.

Eligibility Requirements

At Large: According to the Human Resources Act, Laws of Minnesota 1994, chapter 596, section 383B.28, subd. 2, a member: Must not be a public official or candidate for public office. Must not be a Hennepin County employee or within one year of becoming an employee. Must not hold a position in a political party, except as a delegate. Must reside in Hennepin County and forfeit the office if the member becomes a non-resident.

Compensation

Maximum \$50 per day for board meetings and for other activities, as authorized by the County Board; parking provided



10/5/2021 8:59 AM

Human Resources Board

Reimbursement

Mileage

Other Information

Contact Information

Department Liaison Michael Rossman	Committee Contact Susan Indarte
300 South 6th St, A-400	300 South 6th St, A-400
Minneapolis, MN, 55487	Minneapolis, MN 55487
(612) 348-6761	(612) 348-3389
michael.rossman@hennepin.us	susan.indarte@hennepin.us



Page 2 of 2 10/5/2021 8:59 AM